1
150A
STANDARD RECOVERY DIODES Stud Version
SERIES
45L(R), 150K /L /KS(R)
Bulletin I2037  11/94
Features

Conduction angle Sinusoidal conduction Rectangular conduction Units Conditions
K/W
Ordering Information Table
1 - 45 = Standard version
47 = Version with Pinch Bolt (only flat base; available on request)
2 - L = Essential Part Number
3 - F = Flat Base
None = Normal Stud 1/2" - 20UNF -2A
4 - R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
NOTE: For longer lead Contact Factory
45 L F R 100
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
45L(R), 150K/ L/ KS(R) Series
4 www.irf.com
Bulletin I2037  11/94
Ordering Information Table
1 - Average Forward Current: Code x 10 = IFAV
2 - 0 = Standard Case
2 = Stud Topped Case (152K-A only)
3 - Case Style
K = DO205AA (DO-8)
KS = B-42
L = DO205AC (DO-30)
4 - R = Stud Reverse Polarity (Anode to Stud)
None = Stud Normal Polarity (Cathode to Stud)
5 - Voltage code: Code x 10 = VRRM  (See Voltage Ratings table)
6 - A = Essential Part Number for 150K and 150L (Omitted for 150KS)
7 - None = Standard Base
M = Metric Base M12 x 1.5
NOTE: For longer lead Contact Factory
15 0 K R 100 A M
1 2 3 4 5
Device Code
6 7
152K-A
IR Case Style B-28
150KS
Case Style B-42
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
32
.5
9
(1
.2
8
3)
35
.8
9
(1
.4
13
)
13
.4
8
(0
.5
31
)
11
.8
8
(0
.4
68
)
7.88 (0.310)
7.36 (0.290)
27
.1